HOBART CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT
PARTS

MICROWAVE OVENS

HM1600 ML-114794

A product of HOBART CORPORATION 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 43000 (June 2001)




MICROWAVE OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-50528

©CoOoONOOOA~WN =

—_
wnN =0

PART NO.

00-360835-00140
00-360841

00-360835-00143
00-360835-00141
00-360835-00142
00-360835-00145
00-360835-00148
00-360835-00146
00-360835-00149
00-360835-00039
00-360838

00-360835-00144
00-360835-00147
00-360837

DOOR

NAME OF PART AMT.

DIOOK (A) ettt
Self-Tapping Screw — M4 x 16 mm ....
Screen — Door (B) .....ccovevereienininnne
Frame — Window ......

Door (E)....
Door (C) ......

Pin — Door Arm ..
Spring — Door ..............

Cushion — Rubber (B) ......cccccevvrune.
Self-Tapping Screw — M4 x 10 mm ....
Handle — Piece (A) (Ends) ..............
Handle — Piece (C) ....ceeveieniriiiieeeenee e .
Door Assy. (Incls. Items 1 thru 8 & Items 10 thru 13) ..o

L AN WA aana

F-43000 (June 2001)



MICROWAVE OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR SWITCHES
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-50529
1 00-360835-00065 3GV Do T G U OSSPSR PRSPPIt 2
2 00-360835-00087 SEAI = PIUNGET ..ttt 2
3 00-360835-00086 SPring — DOOT (PIUNGET) ...ttt 2
4 00-360835-00030 Bracket — DOOr SWItCN (A) ...cueeeeeiee et eee e et e e nae e s e e nnnee e 2
5 00-360835-00029 Switch — Micro (Primary/SeCONTArY) ........cociiiiiieiiiiiesee e 2
6 00-360835-00069 Lever — DOOK SWItCH ......oouiiiiiiii e 2
7 00-360835-00016 Bracket — DOOr SWItCH (B) ...ccuvveeueeeiiieeiiee e siee et se e e e e aee e e eesnaeesneeennnee e 2
8 00-360835-00029 Switch — Micro (Primary/SeCONTArY) ........ccciiiiiieiieiieiee e 2
9 00-360835-00091 Lever — Door Arm
10 00-360835-00082 SWitCh — MONIOr (DOOK A) ...ttt e s e e e e s e e e eeeneeensaeeeseeennneeens 1
11 00-360835-00083 Switch — MONItOr (DOOK B) ......eieieiee ettt ee e e e e s e e nnne e 1

-3- F-43000 (June 2001)



MICROWAVE OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL

F-43000 (June 2001) -4-



MICROWAVE OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55503

©CoOoONOOOA~WN =

NMDMNMDMNDMNDN 2 - 4 4 4 4
AWON—_LQOONOOOD_WN—=O

PART NO.

00-360835-00102
00-360835-00104
00-360835-00113
00-360835-00180
00-360840

00-360835-00095
00-360835-00122
00-360835-00107
00-360835-00110
00-360835-00108
00-360835-00111
00-360831

00-360835-00103
00-360835-00112
00-360835-00123
00-360835-00106
00-360835-00099
00-360835-00074
00-360840

00-360835-00078
00-360835-00101
00-360835-00072
00-360835-00085
00-360835-00105

CONTROL PANEL

NAME OF PART AMT.

ESCULChEON (D) ... 1
Cushion — Rubber (B) ....

Circuit = D.P. .o
Self-Tapping Screw — M4 x 12 mm
Speed NUt ..o
Cushion — Rubber ..........
Potentiometer — Timer .......
Bracket — Potentiometer .
Escutcheon (B)................
Escutcheon Base .....
Switch — Membrane .......
Spacer — Escutcheon ..

Escutcheon (A).........
Spacer — Escutcheon .....
Holder — Switch ........cccooiiiiiinee.
Self-Tapping Screw — M4 x 12 mm
Panel — Touch (B) W/Adhesive ....
Spacer — Switch ..........ccceee.
Board — Program Switch (F) .

-5- F-43000 (June 2001)



MICROWAVE OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

OVEN CAVITY

F-43000 (June 2001) -6-



MICROWAVE OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55504

©CoONOOOh~WN =

A DA DA DBADADADNDOWWWWWWWWWMNMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDNDMNDND = = = -
NOOPAPWN—=200O0ONOODAPRAWOUN—2L00C0ONOODAPRARWOUN—=L00O0CONOOODOAPAWLON—=-O

PART NO.

00-360835-00005
00-360835-00066
00-360835-00067
00-360835-00093
00-360835-00021
00-360835-00024
00-360835-00061
00-360835-00070
00-360835-00071
00-360835-00093
00-360835-00056
00-360835-00057
00-360835-00068
00-360835-00090
00-360835-00092
00-360835-00018
00-360835-00077
00-360835-00013
00-360835-00031
00-360835-00032
00-360835-00033
00-360835-00019
00-360835-00017
00-360835-00015
00-360835-00027
00-360835-00014
00-360835-00026
00-360835-00163
00-360835-00153
00-360835-00094
00-360835-00007
00-360835-00062
00-360835-00010
00-360835-00042
00-360835-00054
00-360835-00055
00-360835-00114
00-360835-00097
00-360835-00052
00-360835-00053
00-360838

00-360835-00003
00-360835-00022
00-360838

00-360835-00080
00-360835-00161
00-360835-00092
00-360835-00155

OVEN CAVITY

NAME OF PART AMT.

Cover — Back Panel.....
Cover — Back Panel (A) ...
Cover — Back Panel (B) ...
Clip e,
Wrap — Cabinet Body ..
Cushion — Rubber (C) .
Bracket (B) ......c.......
Roller — Door Guide .
Pin — Door Roller ......
Clip e,
Bracket — Roller (A) RH....
Bracket — Roller (B) LH ...
Pin — Hinge...............
Spacer — Door Arm .....
Cushion — Rubber (C) .
Gasket — Rubber ...
Spacer ...............
Clip — Poly .........
Filter — Air Frame .....
Handle — Filter (B) ....
Handle — Filter ..........
Gasket — Rubber (B) ...
Base ..o,
Shelf Bottom ..
Plate — Ceiling ...
Clip — Poly .........
Plate — Ceiling (B) .
Cavity — Oven .......ccocevevenenecne
Sheet — Oven Lamp (Outside) .
Sheet — Oven Lamp (Inside) ..............
Lamp — Incandescent (20 W., 240 V.)
Bracket — Oven Lamp .......cccceeevveenne
Socket — Oven Lamp...
Cover — Oven Light .....
Sash — Rubber (B) ...
Sash — Rubber (A) ......
Cushion — Rubber (A) .....
Cushion — Rubber (B) .
Sash — Left Side...........
Sash — Right Side .......ccccccoeiienne.
Self-Tapping Screw — M4 x 10 mm .
Cushion — Rubber (C) .......ccceveueeee.
Cover — Lamp ACCESS .......cccoeruerunne
Self-Tapping Screw — M4 x 10 mm .
Insulating Sheet ..o
Panel — Back ...............
Cushion — Rubber (C) ........ .
Shelf Middle (NOt SNHOWN) .....ccoiuiiiiiiiiee e

AN M M N M A A A A L A AN AN A A AN AT AN NNORONNORONONONON 2 SN =N 2 N oo

-7- F-43000 (June 2001)



MICROWAVE OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

F-43000 (June 2001) -8-



MICROWAVE OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55505

O©oO~NOOOTA~WN =

PART NO.

00-360835-00003
00-360839
00-360835-00006
00-360835-00004
00-360835-00036
00-360835-00092
00-360835-00064
00-360835-00048
00-360835-00045
00-360840
00-360840
00-360835-00058
00-360835-00098
00-360835-00046
00-360835-00011
00-360835-00043
00-360835-00081
00-360840
00-360835-00041
00-360835-00088
00-360835-00089
00-360835-00167
00-360835-00059
00-360835-00098
00-360835-00073
00-360835-00012
00-360835-00084
00-360835-00168
00-360835-00169
00-360835-00096
00-360835-00063
00-360835-00178
00-360842
00-360835-00076
00-360835-00174
00-360835-00037
00-360835-00038
00-360835-00115
00-360836
00-360835-00003
00-360835-00186
00-360835-00134
00-360835-00150

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

NAME OF PART AMT.
(O] 1o Tl = {01 o o 1= o () T OSSR 2
Mach. SCrew — M5 X 16 MM ...oiiiieiiiieciie et e e e s re e e e e enaeesnseeennneenns 8

Bracket — Magnetron
Cushion — Rubber (C)
(U Lo Lo N 2 USRS
Cushion — Rubber (C)
Motor — Fan (B) (208-240 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) c.eoiiiiiieeeeee e 1
Motor — Fan (208-240 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) (ShOWN) ...ccueeeiiiieiieeeieeee e 1
Diode — High Voltage
Self-Tapping SCrew — M4 X 12 MM oot e e 4

Self-Tapping SCrew — M4 X 12 MM ..oouiiiiiii e AR
Barrier — Sheet (A)
ClIP = POIY et

FUSE (20 AMP., 250 V.) eeeeieiieeiiee et ete e ee et e st e e s e et e e s e e nneeeeneeeanteeenneeenne 1
Holder — Fuse
Capacitor — High VORAGE .......coouiiiiiiei e 4
Plate — TErmMINaAl ... e 1
Self-Tapping Screw — M4 x 12 mm ....
Bracket — Capacitor (High VOIAGE) .......ccueiiiiiiiieiieieee e
Cushion — Rubber (B)
Cushion — Rubber( B)
Transformer — High VOIAGE ......c.eiiiiiiiiiiiceeee e 1
Barrier — SNEET (C) .oviuieeiiie ettt e e e e et e e eneeeanee e 1
Clip — Poly
B0oard — BUZZET (H) .ueeeeieie ettt ettt e e e e e neeeenneeenneeennes 1
I o= Lol =T o ) RS SSRN

Bracket — Buzzer Mounting ...
Board — LOW POWET CirCUIL ......ceveiiieiieiie it e

Board — Low-Voltage Transformer CirCuit ...........c.ouuiriiiiiiiiieieceeeee e 2
Sensor — Temperature
THEIMAL CULOUL ...ttt
LY E= Lo L1 (o] o PSP PRP PR
Mach. Screw — M4 x 10 mm .
BIaCKET ... e
Cutout — Magnetron Thermal
Guide — Air (B)
(U Lo LT N (SRS 1
BIaCKET ... e

Cord & Plug Assy. (Incls. Bushing) .
(O] 1o o Tl = 111 o o 1= o () TSN
Harness W/TEMP. SENSOK ......uviieieeiiieeitieeeee sttt e eee e st e e e e e s aeeenseeesaeeennaeesnseeennseenas
Varistor ASSY. .....cccocevveineenne
VAEISTON ASSY. ..ttt ettt e et nnee s 1

-9- F-43000 (June 2001)



MICROWAVE OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

>

PL-55506

AIR DUCTS

-10 -

F-43000 (June 2001)



MICROWAVE OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55506

O©oO~NOOOTHAWN =

_ A
wWwhnh = O

PART NO.

00-360835-00003
00-360835-00003
00-360835-00166
00-360835-00003
00-360835-00003
00-360835-00079
00-360835-00003
00-360835-00060
00-360835-00003
00-360835-00047
00-360835-00035
00-360835-00003
00-360835-00003

Cushion — Rubber (C) ...
Cushion — Rubber (C) ...
Guide — Air (E) «ceeeeveeene
Cushion — Rubber (C)
Cushion — Rubber (C)
Guide — Exhaust ...........
Cushion — Rubber (C) ...
Cushion — Rubber (C) ...
Cushion — Rubber (C) ...
Cushion — Rubber .........
Guide — Exhaust (A)
Cushion — Rubber (C)
Cushion — Rubber (C)

AIR DUCTS

NAME OF PART AMT.

11 -

F-43000 (June 2001)



MICROWAVE OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ANTENNA
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55507
1 00-360835-00172 Motor — Upper ANTENNA ........oooiiiiiiieie e 2
2 00-360835-00002 SEOPPET — SHITET ..ttt 4
3 00-360835-00164 ANEENNA = MOVING ..ttt e 2
4 00-360835-00002 SHOPPEE — SHITET ..ttt ettt et e be et e et e e b e beeeaenne 4
5 00-360835-00164 ANTENNA — IMOVING ...ttt ettt b e e ae e e e be e e sab e e s beeesnbeeenneeas 2
6 00-360835-00171 MOLOr — LOWET ANTENNA ...ttt e et e enb e e e neeeaaes 2
7 00-360840 Self-Tapping SCrew — M4 X 12 MM ..ooiuiiiiiiiiee e e 4
8 00-360835-00023 Cover — ANENNA MOTOK ..ottt ns 2
9 00-360835-00100 Cover — Lower AntenNa MOTOK ........oouiiiiiiiieiieie et 2
10 00-360835-00151 Bracket — Thermo CULOUL .........coiuiiiiiiieie et 2
11 00-360835-00152 Guide — Air (F) .o
12 00-360835-00098 Clip—Poly ....cccce....
13 00-360835-00173 Cutout — Thermal
FORM 43000 JUNE 2001 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



